Contact Information

Neighborhood Council: Van Nuys Neighborhood Council

Name: George Thomas

Phone Number: (818) 605-8940 Email: george.thomas@vnnc.org

The Board approved this CIS by a vote of: Yea(14) Nay(0) Abstain(0) Ineligible(0) Recusal(0)

Date of NC Board Action: 01/27/2018

Type of NC Board Action: For

Impact Information Date: 02/14/2018

Update to a Previous Input: No

Directed To: City Council and Committees

Council File Number: 17-0876

Agenda Date: Item Number:

Summary: Brief Summary: On Saturday, January 27th, 2018 the Van Nuys Neighborhood Council in a vote of 14-0 took the position of supporting George Thomas as liaison to this commission.

Additionally, the VNNC has decided to invite the Chair of the Commission to participate in our "Distinguished Speaker Series." The VNNC also to come up with and address three issues the Commission and the VNNC can collaborate on for the betterment of the community.

Additional Information: The Van Nuys Neighborhood Council unanimously supports this partnership. The VNNC looks forward to being involved in the process and working with the local governments, boards and commissions in Los Angeles.

This is the item as it appeared on the Agenda on January 27th, 2018.

k. The VNNC to consider the following Community Impact Statements. The VNNC to discuss and debate, then vote on the following Community Impact Statements. The VNNC to pass between 30-60 CIS statements at the retreat, thus making the VNNC #1 in the entire city in regards to submitting CIS statements.

K19. The VNNC to reach out and establish a working relationship with the following Boards/Commissions. The VNNC to elect and/or appoint a liaison to be the main contact person between the VNNC and the aforementioned Board/Commission. The VNNC to invite the Chair of the aforementioned Board/Commission to participate in our "Distinguished Speakers Series." The VNNC to come up with and address three issues the Board/Commission and the VNNC can collaborate on for the betterment of the community. The VNNC to submit a Community Impact Statement to the Board/Commission in regards to the actions established on this agenda item at our Council Meeting.

k19e. Convention and Tourism Development, Board of Los Angeles -- Meeting Time: 1st and 3rd Wednesday at 9:00 a.m. -- Meeting Location: 1201 S. Figueroa St., LA Convention Center Exec. Board Rm.